

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Nos.26086-26088/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 19-07-2024 in CWP No. 7083/2018, CWP No. 3106/2021 & CWP No. 4879/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BIJENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 11-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Ms. Mahima Benipuri, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 21.01.2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)