

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.26086-26088/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2024 in CWP No.7083/2018 19-07-2024 in CWP No.3106/2021 19-07-2024 in CWP No.4879/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

BIJENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27623-27628/2024 (IV-B)

IA No. 267101/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 275028/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Diary No(s). 50360/2024 (IV-B)

IA No. 16616/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 16617/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

SLP(C) No. 443/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 296445/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 1769/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 21692/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 2931-2933/2025 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14560/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 25059/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No. 11362/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 90985/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 90986/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No. 11364/2025 (IV-B)

IA No. 82151/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 82152/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 13858-13859/2025 (IV-B)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO.57 I.E. SLP(C) No. 26086-26088/2024.]

IA No. 113366/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 113368/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 15106/2025 (IV-B)
IA No. 121031/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 121030/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 16554/2025 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 35303/2025 (IV-B)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 165676/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 165677/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 165675/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No. 20564/2025 (IV-B)
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.19 I.E. Diary No. 35303/2025]
IA No. 171984/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 171985/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

SLP(C) No. 20876/2025 (IV-B)
IA No. 169784/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 169785/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

SLP(C) No. 21864-21865/2025 (IV-B)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 168669/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 168670/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 168665/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 168668/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 19-08-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tushar Pahwa, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Pahwa, Adv.
Mr. Akash Arora, Adv.
Ms. Anju, Adv.
Mr. Jamil Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Bibhav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Bisht, AOR

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Ms. Mahima Benipuri, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Purshottam Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Gurmail Singh Duhan, Adv.
Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Mohit Bidhuri, Adv.
Mr. Kanav Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Tarun Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

Dr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rony John, Adv.
Mr. Varun Goel, Adv.
Mr. Vineeta Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Akash Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Vineeta Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chand, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. Akshat Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Dr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Goel, Adv.
Mr. Rony John, Adv.
Ms. Vineeta Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Akash Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.

Dr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rony John, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akash Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Vineeta Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Rathi, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Umesh Narang, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Goldy Goyal, AOR

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after completion of service.

IA No.113366/2025 in SLP (C) Nos.13858-13859/2025:

IA No.113366/2025 stand allowed at the risk and cost of the
petitioner(s).

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)