

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.26086-26088/2024

BIJENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[Only special leave petition no.(s) 27623-28/2024, 14560/2025, 13858/2025 are to be listed]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27623-27628/2024 (IV-D)

SLP(C) No. 14560/2025 (IV-D)

SLP(C) No. 13858-13859/2025 (IV-D)

IA No. 113368/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 24-04-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Ms. Mahima Benipuri, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit, Adv.

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Rathi, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Verma, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Dr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rony John, Adv.

Mr. Varun Goel, Adv.
Ms. Nitikaa Guptha, Adv.
Mr. Akash Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Dr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Payal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Goel, Adv.
Mr. Rony John, Adv.
Ms. Nitikaa Guptha, Adv.
Mr. Akash Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Rakshit Rathi, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.27623-27628/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners pray and is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps/filing of the spare copies.

List after four weeks.

SLP(C) No.14560/2025 and SLP(C) Nos.13858-13859/2025

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the respective parties to take appropriate steps.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)